THIS FEE SCHEDULE SUPERCEDES ALL OTHER FEE SCHEDULES
CHARLENE M. MARKLEY
FULTON COUNTY CIRCUIT CLERK
PO BOX 152, 100 NORTH MAIN
LEWISTOWN, IL 61542
309-547-3041

ADOPTION (AD).......cccccervrrrrrrrererenrene. 89 FORCLOSURES (FC)

L T EE 1 (6] O———— $306
CHANCERY (CH) ANSWER, RESPONSE
4 SE T 0] ' R H——————— $306 APPEARANCE........ccccverranrennn $181
ANSWER, RESPONSE OR
APPEARANCE........ccoceereereeeereenas. $181 ORDER OF PROTECTION (OP)

ANSWER OR APPEARNCE BY ATTORNEY....... $181

2 FRRI ), FR————— $306 PROBATE (PR)

ANSWER, RESPONSE OR PROBATE ESTATES......ccccereererrirennn $356

APPERANCE.......ooumeiumumeimsusmssuns $181 ANSWER, RESPONSE OR
APPEARANCE......ccocoevtemrntrenrecrran e $181

DISSOLUTION NO CHILDERN (DN) ACCOUNT FILED (EXCEPT FINAL

PETITION......coevrierireerrnrrenrnsnnnne. $306 ACCOUNTING) «cecueerreerenrresrsanerennens $25

ANSWER, RESPONSE OR CLAIMS OVER $150 AND

APPEARANCE.........covcveiuerrennnen. $181 LESS THAN $500.......cuereerrerenennne. 825
CLAIMS OVER $500 AND

FAMILY (FA) LESS THAN $10,000......cccoerseerueee. $40

i AR T (5] DR ————— $306 CLAIMS OVER $10,000.......cccvennnns $60

ANSWER, RESPONSE OR JURY DEMAND.......ccouvrurvrmnrnrarenne. $135

i1 28 TV TAN 1 R ———— $181 CERTIFIED LETTERS OF OFFICE.........52

LAW (LA) SMALL CLAIMS (SC)

LAW CASES.......coreenerrecnseeenen $306 SOOI TEES. ..o i $89

ANSWER, RESPONSE OR $2501 OR MORE.......commmemssisisssrmns $256

APPEARANCE.......ccccomveremrrrrerenenn. s181 ANSWER OR APPERANCE

JURY DEMAND.....cccecovrererrrarenanns $210 B2500 DMLESS. «.nvsnsnmmin $109

COUNTER CLAIMS.....occvrmrrrranne $125 $2501 OR MORE......coooeeveereerenece. 5181

LAW MAGISTRATE (LM) GUARDIANSHIP (GC)

PETITION csisissssassssasisossosssnnmrnsnsaes $306 GUARDIANSHIP (EXCEPT MINORS) ....... $356

ANSWER, RESPONSE OR GUARDIANSHIP FOR MINORS...............5256

APPEARANCE.......ccoscimrrnerrrerrennns $181 ANSWER, RESPONSE OR
APPEARANCE.....:.ccrwusissvassmspsspssassusssinsss $181

MISCELLANEOUS REMEDIES (MR)

PETEHON cocoonsnsmassmmmsses $306 TAX (TX

ANSWER, RESPONSE OR PETITION....ooetretcreneee e s srenens $306

APPEARANCE.........cccouereemmrerenns $181 ANSWER, RESPONSE OR
APPEARANCE........ccrnerenresnrnnnane $181



EVICTIONS (EV)

EVICTION SEEKING POSSESSION ONLY................... $89
EVICTION SEEKING MONIES........ccoecveermemrenrrersnnenens 5256
ANSWER, RESPONSE OR APPEARNACE

SEEKING POSSESSION ONLY.......ccocerrurrrererrnrns $109
ANSWER, RESONSE OR APPEARANCE

SEEKING MONEY.......coeevimerennerrecsssseenreresens $181
JURY DEMAND..........cceceererrrenee $210

GARNISHMENT, WAGE DEDUCTION

OR CITATION.......ccccvumrmmecnrrereeeerernnnnnn $10
ALIAS........oonc e e ens S5

MISCELLANEOUS
RECORD SEARCH.........ccccoerevmrererrenne. $5 PER YEAR
CHANGE OF VENUE...............cccceeunenen. $40
FOR PREPERATION AND CERTIFICATION OF RECORD
TO ANOTHER JURISDICTION.

IF CASE IS BEING TRANSFERRED TO FULTON COUNTY
THEN YOU CHARGE THE FILING FEE FOR THAT CASE
UNLESS A WAIVER HAS BEEN ISSUED BY A JUDGE.

CERTIFIED COPIES.........cccccornrrenrernn. $5 PLUS COPY FEE

(o0 ] [ T $2 FOR THE FIRST PAGE
$.50 FOR PAGES 2-19
$.25 FOR PAGES 20 AND BEYOND

CERTIFICATION OR AUTHENTICATION............cccuen.... $6.00

MAILING

WHEN THE CLERK IS REQUIRED TO MAIL, THE FEE WILL BE $6.00(NOTICES), PLUS THE COST OF POSTAGE

COUNTERCLAIM OR THIRD-PARTY COMPLAINT

The fee for filing a counterclaim or third-party complaint as part of the defendant’s answer or otherwise shall be the
same filing fee for each counterclaim or third-party complaint that the defendant would have had to pay had the
defendant brought a separate action for the relief sought in the counterclaim or third-party complaint, less the amount
of the appearance fee, if any, that the defendant has already paid in the action in which the counterclaim or third-party

complaint is filed.



PETITION TO VACATE OR MODIFY

A petition to vacate or modify any final judgment or order of the court, except in forcible entry and detainer cases and
small claim cases or a petition to reopen estate, to modify, terminate, or enforce a judgment or order for child or
spousal support, or to modify, suspend, or terminate an order for withholding after the entry of the judgment or order,
the fee shall be $40.

CIVIL APPEALS
1.) The fee for court appeals when original documents are forwarded, under 100 pages, plus delivery and costs, the
fee shall be $50.00
2.) The fee for court appeals when original documents are forwarded, between 100 and 200 pages, plus delivery and
costs, the fee shall be $100
3.) The fee for court appeals when original documents are forwarded, over 200 pages, plus delivery and costs, the fee
shall be $100 plus an additional $.25 per page for every exceeding 200

Effective January 1%, 2022



